The photograph of the same is as under:

\L

2.2 Thereafter, the Government Approved Valuer informed that the

recovered 07 gold bangles from Smt. Karishmabahen Ayubbhai Sheikh

is having net weight of 7OO Grams, purity 999.0/24kt, having tariff

value of Rs.39,45,428/- (Rupees Thirty-Nine Lakh Forty-Five

Thousand Four Hundred Twenty-Eight only) and Market value of

Rs.45,25,5OO/- (Rupees Forty-Five Lakh Twenty-Five Thousand Five

Hundred only). The value of the gold bangles has been calculated as

per the Notification No. 95/2023-Customs (N.T.) dated 29.12.2023

(gold) and Notification No.

[...]

Karishmabahen Ayubbhai Sheikh had

dealt with and knowingly indulged herself in the instant

case of smuggling of gold into India. The passenger had

improperly imported gold weighing 700.00 grams

having purity 999.0/24 Kt. and having Tariff value of

Rs.39,45,428l- (Rupees Thirty Nine Lakh Forty Five

Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Eight Only) and market

Value of Rs.45,25,500/- (Rupees Forty Five Lakh

Twenty Five Thousand Five Hundred Only). The said

gold was concealed in the form of bangles worn by her

which was covered by burkha and not declared to the

Customs. The passenger opted green channel to exit

the Airport with deliberate intention to evade the

payment oF Customs Duty and fraudulently